STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS CITY OF TAYLOR LAKE VILLAGE

NOTICE OF A POSSIBLE QUORUM OF TAYLOR LAKE VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL MONDAY, APRIL 26, 2021 AT 6:30 PM.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ON THE ABOVE LISTED DATE, THERE IS A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAKEVIEW POLICE DEPARMENT BEGINNING AT 6:30 P.M. AT THE CITY HALL OF TAYLOR LAKE VILLAGE, 500 KIRBY ROAD AND THAT A POSSIBLE QUORUM OF CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS MAY BE IN ATTENDANCE

This is not a regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council, but this notice is being posted in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act. As a governmental body, the City Council will not deliberate, take any formal action on any items discussed, nor will there be meeting minutes for this notice.

	CITY OF TAYLOR LAKE VILLAGE
	Jon Keeney, Mayor
ATTEST	
Stacey Fields, City Secretary	
	CERTIFICATE
I certify that the above notice of meeting was pothe 23rd day of April 2021.	osted at City Hall, 500 Kirby Blvd., at or before 6:30 P.M. on
	Stacey Fields, City Secretary